and provision for fixed assets impairment (i) (42,700) 322,240 (5,159) 38,933

– Depreciation charge on writedown in carrying amount

(net of minority interests) of fixed assets and

provision for fixed assets impairment (i) (27,954) – (3,377) –

– Depreciation charge on foreign currency translation

difference on interest components capitalised in

fixed assets (ii) 1,531 1,531 185 185

– Depreciation charge on fixed assets revaluation

surplus of Jilian (iii) – 7,630 – 922

Net profit/(loss) under US GAAP 369,709 (685,579) 44,669 (82,833)

Basic and diluted net profit/(loss) per share RMB0.10 (RMB0.19) US$0.01 (US$0.02)

133JILIN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED Annual Report 2003

For the year ended December 31, 2003

(Amounts in thousands unless otherwise stated)

Significant Differences between IFRS and US GAAP

Shareholders’ equity

December December December December

31, 2003 31, 2002 31, 2003 31, 2002

Notes RMB RMB US$ US$

Shareholders’ equity as reported under IFRS 2,510,556 2,082,947 303,328 251,664

US GAAP adjustments:

– Fixed asset revaluation on Restructuring and

at February 28, 1995 (i) (744,007) (744,007) (89,892) (89,892)

– Deferred tax asset on fixed asset revaluation

surplus on Restructuring (i) 235,941 235,941 28,507 28,507

– Depreciation charge on fixed assets due to revaluation

on Restructuring and at February 28, 1995 (i) 665,461 591,426 80,402 71,457

– Reversal of deferred tax liability on fixed asset

revaluation surplus at February 28, 1995 (i) 9,580 9,580 1,157 1,157

– Reduction in loss on write-off of fixed assets (i) 11,532 11,532 1,393 1,393

– Reversal of writedown in carrying amount

(net of minority interests) of fixed assets and

provision for fixed assets impairment (i) 279,540 322,240 33,774 38,933

– Depreciation on writedown in carrying amount

(net of minority interests) of fixed assets and

provision for fixed assets impairment (i) (27,954) – (3,377) –

– Foreign currency translation difference on interest

components capitalised in fixed assets (ii) (30,616) (30,616) (3,699) (3,699)

– Depreciation charge on foreign currency translation

difference on interest components capitalised in

fixed assets (ii) 10,717 9,186 1,295 1,110